

### Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Friday, 18 March 2016

Race 351 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.24 University Queensland/Sydney Harriet Hudson, Lily Alton	5	1:48.46 1:48.46	3:40.84 (1) 1:52.38	5:34.25 (1) 1:53.41	7:24.58 1:50.33	0.00	+0.00
2	154.01 Barwon/Melbourne-VIS Skyla Froebel, Annika Hoffmann	4	1:49.06 1:49.06	3:42.55 (2) 1:53.49	5:35.76 (2) 1:53.21	7:25.43 1:49.67	0.85	+0.85
3	154.14 Mosman Ella Connaghan, Grace Galloway	3	1:47.96 1:47.96	3:42.83 (3) 1:54.87	5:39.25 (3) 1:56.42	7:33.29 1:54.04	7.86	+8.71
4	154.10 Kinross Wolaroi/Loreto Norman... Olivia Bartram, Kate Hall	6	1:50.19 1:50.19	3:45.23 (4) 1:55.04	5:42.38 (4) 1:57.15	7:37.94 1:55.56	4.65	+13.36
5	154.09 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Sarah Robinson, Lucy Coleman	8	1:53.02 1:53.02	3:52.13 (7) 1:59.11	5:49.72 (5) 1:57.59	7:44.18 1:54.46	6.24	+19.60
6	154.23 University Queensland/Sydney Romola Davenport, Lucy Blair	7	1:52.24 1:52.24	3:50.97 (6) 1:58.73	5:51.70 (7) 2:00.73	7:46.39 1:54.69	2.21	+21.81
7	154.16 Nepean/Leichhardt Lauren Lyon, Raquel Cuevas	2	1:50.78 1:50.78	3:48.56 (5) 1:57.78	5:50.02 (6) 2:01.46	7:48.91 1:58.89	2.52	+24.33
8	154.12 Melbourne Uni/Firbank Grammar Michaela Ballas, Charlotte Wirtz	1		4:12.60 (8) 2:05.07	6:17.67 (8) 2:05.07	8:23.04 2:05.37	34.13	+58.46

Race 352 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	160.30 Sydney/Swan River Matteo Sandrelli, Max Brenner	5	1:37.87 (3) 1:37.87	3:22.77 (3) 1:44.90	5:09.43 (3) 1:46.66	6:49.29 1:39.86	0.00	+0.00		
2	160.06 Capital Lakes/Daramalan Nathan Kennedy, Alex Grzeskowiak	3	1:37.34 (2) 1:37.34	3:21.07 (1) 1:43.73	5:07.34 (1) 1:46.27	6:50.93 1:43.59	1.64	+1.64		
3	160.07 Corio Bay/Hawthorn Edmund Coleman, Cameron Foreman	8	1:36.84 (1) 1:36.84	3:21.08 (2) 1:44.24	5:07.51 (2) 1:46.43	6:54.21 1:46.70	3.28	+4.92		
4	160.08 Corowa/Sydney Lucas Giles, Bradley Pearsall	4	1:41.16 (6) 1:41.16	3:25.57 (4) 1:44.41	5:11.72 (4) 1:46.15	6:55.75 1:44.03	1.54	+6.46		
5	160.29 Sydney University Jack Rath*, Matt Murray	6	1:40.54 (5) 1:40.54	3:28.41 (6) 1:47.87	5:14.26 (6) 1:45.85	6:58.91 1:44.65	3.16	+9.62		
6	160.23 Radford College Michael McCormack, Sam Durnell	2	1:39.33 (4) 1:39.33	3:27.09 (5) 1:47.76	5:13.30 (5) 1:46.21	6:59.66 1:46.36	0.75	+10.37		
7	160.15 Mosman/St Augustines Jack Donkers, Salvatore Aljaidi	1	1:42.14 (7) 1:42.14	3:31.46 (7) 1:49.32	5:22.26 (7) 1:50.80	7:10.83 1:48.57	11.17	+21.54		
	160.19 Nudgee Robert Sinclair, Matt Ready	7	DID NOT START							

\*substitute

Race 353 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.28 Somerville House Ella Hudson, Hilary Ballinger	2	1:51.74 (4) 1:51.74	3:46.79 (2) 1:55.05	5:46.52 (2) 1:59.73	7:40.24 1:53.72	0.00	+0.00
2	167.34 Uni Queensland/Townsville JCU Lauren Smith, Allison King	4	1:49.95 (1) 1:49.95	3:45.34 (1) 1:55.39	5:44.58 (1) 1:59.24	7:41.26 1:56.68	1.02	+1.02
3	167.18 Mersey Ashleigh Brookes, Hannah Tippett	5	1:50.68 (2) 1:50.68	3:48.16 (3) 1:57.48	5:50.32 (4) 2:02.16	7:43.53 1:53.21	2.27	+3.29
4	167.23 Pymble Ladies India Thomson, Rachel Balcomb	3	1:51.08 (3) 1:51.08	3:49.59 (4) 1:58.51	5:49.08 (3) 1:59.49	7:45.20 1:56.12	1.67	+4.96
5	167.15 Kinross Wolaroi Maggie Yeomans, Thea Allen	6	1:54.24 (6) 1:54.24	3:52.93 (6) 1:58.69	5:50.99 (5) 1:58.06	7:50.62 1:59.63	5.42	+10.38
6	167.19 Murray Bridge/Torrens Brittany Rundle, Celia Cowan	8	1:52.47 (5) 1:52.47	3:51.91 (5) 1:59.44	6:01.46 (8) 2:09.55	7:52.79 1:51.33	2.17	+12.55
7	167.36 Walford Anglican Matilda Young, Katelyn Nicholson	1	1:55.35 (7) 1:55.35	3:56.76 (7) 2:01.41	5:52.36 (6) 1:55.60	8:00.02 2:07.66	7.23	+19.78
8	167.04 Cathedral Simone de Nys, Keely MacLean	7	1:55.37 (8) 1:55.37	3:57.46 (8) 2:02.09	5:53.52 (7) 1:56.06	8:05.67 2:12.15	5.65	+25.43

### Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Friday, 18 March 2016

Race 354 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	170.15 Mosman Ashley Nicholls, Thomas Galloway	5	1:43.54 (4) 1:43.54	3:28.10 1:44.56	5:14.37 (1) 1:46.27	7:00.66 1:46.29	0.00	+0.00
2	170.07 Essendon/Footscray Eric Low, Riley Blythe	4	1:44.15 (5) 1:44.15		5:21.23 (3)	7:05.03 1:43.80	4.37	+4.37
3	170.06 Endeavour Jack Davey, Robert Weatherall	6	1:45.67 (7) 1:45.67		5:19.40 (2)	7:05.44 1:46.04	0.41	+4.78
4	170.09 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Nicholas Lockhart, Kai Lovell	2	1:43.35 (3) 1:43.35	3:32.10 1:48.75	5:22.58 (4) 1:50.48	7:11.32 1:48.74	5.88	+10.66
5	170.05 Centenary Maxwell Whitfield, Harry Martin	7	1:42.67 (2) 1:42.67	3:31.99 1:49.32	5:22.99 (5) 1:51.00	7:13.05 1:50.06	1.73	+12.39
6	170.14 Kinross Wolaroi Henry Carter, Timothy Mutton	3	1:45.63 (6) 1:45.63	3:35.61 1:49.98	5:25.47 (6) 1:49.86	7:16.65 1:51.18	3.60	+15.99
7	170.18 North Esk Lars Gillingham, Daniel Barratt	1	1:46.10 (8) 1:46.10	3:37.07 1:50.97	5:28.03 (8) 1:50.96	7:17.73 1:49.70	1.08	+17.07
8	170.08 Friends School Noah Donnelly, Nicholas Cash	8	1:42.13 (1) 1:42.13		5:26.72 (7)	7:17.88 1:51.16	0.15	+17.22

Race 355 Under 19 Women's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	157.05 University of Queensland Young, Gray, Needham, Warmington	3	1:40.16 (1) 1:40.16	3:30.67 (1) 1:50.51	5:24.01 (1) 1:53.34	7:16.84 1:52.83	0.00	+0.00
2	157.04 Sandy Bay Garrett, Cottier, Browning, Burbury	4	1:45.16 (2) 1:45.16	3:38.20 (2) 1:53.04	5:32.57 (2) 1:54.37	7:25.16 1:52.59	8.32	+8.32
3	157.03 Loreto - Marryatville Comp. - S... Zilm, Freeman, Bramwell, Sexton	6	1:48.14 (3) 1:48.14	3:40.23 (3) 1:52.09	5:35.33 (3) 1:55.10	7:28.62 1:53.29	3.46	+11.78
4	157.01 Friends School De Paoli, Downie*, Nightingale, Crombie	2	1:55.37 (4) 1:55.37	4:00.24 (4) 2:04.87	6:05.26 (4) 2:05.02	8:13.19 2:07.93	44.57	+56.35
	157.02 Kinross Wolaroi Wright, Crisp, Date, Hall	5	EXC: Boat Underweight					

\*substitute

Race 356 Under 19 Men's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	163.06 Sydney University Schwartz, Miles, O'Brien, Britt	7	1:31.29 (1) 1:31.29	3:07.67 (1) 1:36.38	4:45.55 (1) 1:37.88	6:22.57 1:37.02	0.00	+0.00
2	163.01 Melbourne High Zhou, Moody, Cathcart, Velik	2	1:34.63 (3) 1:34.63	3:13.08 (2) 1:38.45	4:52.72 (2) 1:39.64	6:33.56 1:40.84	10.99	+10.99
3	163.02 Mosman Samus, Brongo, Daddo, Ungemach	5	1:36.50 (6) 1:36.50	3:16.06 (4) 1:39.56	4:56.31 (3) 1:40.25	6:37.06 1:40.75	3.50	+14.49
4	163.05 Prince Alfred Price, Jaensch, Mons, Nicholas	4	1:35.77 (4) 1:35.77	3:16.74 (5) 1:40.97	5:01.91 (6) 1:45.17	6:41.74 1:39.83	4.68	+19.17
5	163.07 Toowong Scott, Starky, Jarver, Edgecombe	6	1:36.15 (5) 1:36.15	3:17.10 (6) 1:40.95	5:00.48 (5) 1:43.38	6:43.12 1:42.64	1.38	+20.55
6	163.04 Nudgee/The Southport School Sinclair, Hardy, Smith, Ready	3	1:33.69 (2) 1:33.69	3:14.98 (3) 1:41.29	4:58.60 (4) 1:43.62	6:46.37 1:47.77	3.25	+23.80
	163.03 North Esk Dikkenberg, Ryan, Barrett, McGlashan	1	EXC: Boat Underweight					

### Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Friday, 18 March 2016

Race 357 Under 19 Men's Coxed Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	164.01 Brisbane Grammar/Nudgee Peereboom,Jeffries,Hatch,Holt,c:Schmidt	7	1:35.51 (2) 1:35.51	3:16.00 (2) 1:40.49	4:56.25 (1) 1:40.25	6:37.93 1:41.68	0.00	+0.00
2	164.06 Scotch Oakburn Welsford-Brink,Jones,Berends,McShane,c:Brown	3	1:34.81 (1) 1:34.81	3:15.17 (1) 1:40.36	4:58.84 (2) 1:43.67	6:40.06 1:41.22	2.13	+2.13
3	164.03 Kinross Wolaroi Sear,Crouch,Yeomans,Lamph,c:Starr	2	1:37.85 (3) 1:37.85	3:19.39 (3) 1:41.54	5:01.34 (3) 1:41.95	6:41.31 1:39.97	1.25	+3.38
4	164.07 Toowong Waterman*,Scott,Jeremijenko,Job*,c:Hockings	6	1:40.89 (7) 1:40.89	3:23.82 (6) 1:42.93	5:04.43 (4) 1:40.61	6:45.99 1:41.56	4.68	+8.06
5	164.02 Canberra Grammar Maliel,Herse,Smethurst,Boyes,c:Tanton	5	1:39.63 (5) 1:39.63	3:22.53 (4) 1:42.90	5:06.09 (5) 1:43.56	6:51.19 1:45.10	5.20	+13.26
6	164.05 Scotch Oakburn Bradley,Herbert,Dawe,Brient,c:Archer	1	1:39.26 (4) 1:39.26	3:22.65 (5) 1:43.39	5:08.58 (6) 1:45.93	6:54.53 1:45.95	3.34	+16.60
7	164.04 Prince Alfred Woodards,Gerard,Duthy,Lesicar,c:Lock	4	1:40.30 (6) 1:40.30	3:26.66 (7) 1:46.36	5:14.13 (7) 1:47.47	6:59.40 1:45.27	4.87	+21.47

\*substitute

Race 358 Under 23 Women's Double Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	123.03 Capital Lakes/Sydney Uni-ACTAS Fiona Ewing, Cara Grzeskowiak	4	1:45.77 (2) 1:45.77	3:33.96 (2) 1:48.19	5:21.81 (1) 1:47.85	7:09.72 1:47.91	0.00	+0.00		
2	123.01 Bundaberg/Uni Queensland-QAS Caitlin Cronin, Tessa Carty	5	1:44.55 (1) 1:44.55	3:33.63 (1) 1:49.08	5:23.37 (2) 1:49.74	7:14.25 1:50.88	4.53	+4.53		
3	123.05 Fremantle/Swan River-WAIS Georgia Wheeler, Annabelle McIntyre	3	1:47.73 (4) 1:47.73	3:36.73 (3) 1:49.00	5:26.12 (3) 1:49.39	7:16.27 1:50.15	2.02	+6.55		
4	123.07 Mosman-NSWIS Serena Cox, Rowena Meredith	6	1:48.43 (5) 1:48.43	3:39.17 (4) 1:50.74	5:30.36 (4) 1:51.19	7:20.09 1:49.73	3.82	+10.37		
5	123.09 Uni Queensland/Griffith Uni S... Morgan Riemer, Ellen Pozzi	7	1:46.77 (3) 1:46.77	3:42.69 (5) 1:55.92	5:39.32 (5) 1:56.63	7:32.30 1:52.98	12.21	+22.58		
6	123.02 Canberra/Sydney-ACTAS Emily Partridge, Taylor Caudle	2	1:50.23 (6) 1:50.23	3:46.05 (6) 1:55.82	5:42.92 (6) 1:56.87	7:37.62 1:54.70	5.32	+27.90		
7	123.06 Melbourne/Griffith Uni Surfer... Taneille Wilshire, Ria Thompson	8	1:53.20 (7) 1:53.20	3:50.27 (7) 1:57.07	5:46.59 (7) 1:56.32	7:43.42 1:56.83	5.80	+33.70		
	123.08 Sydney University/Sydney Madison Brown, Laura Triggs	1	SCRATCHED							

Race 359 Under 23 Men's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	129.06 Mosman/Black Mountain-NSWIS/R... Luke Letcher, Tom Schramko	5	1:32.34 (1) 1:32.34	3:09.37 (1) 1:37.03	4:47.78 (1) 1:38.41	6:24.33 1:36.55	0.00	+0.00
2	129.07 Mosman/Sydney University-NSWIS Alex Purnell, Robert Black	4	1:34.56 (2) 1:34.56	3:12.87 (2) 1:38.31	4:51.64 (2) 1:38.77	6:30.09 1:38.45	5.76	+5.76
3	129.03 Commercial/Tamar-QAS/TIS Henry Youl, Harley Moore	7	1:35.45 (3) 1:35.45	3:13.99 (3) 1:38.54	4:53.98 (3) 1:39.99	6:32.47 1:38.49	2.38	+8.14
4	129.02 Black Mountain/ANU-ACTAS Caleb Antill, Tyron Boorman	3	1:35.77 (4) 1:35.77	3:15.47 (4) 1:39.70	4:56.01 (4) 1:40.54	6:36.12 1:40.11	3.65	+11.79
5	129.09 Sydney University David Bartholot, Jacob Bicknell	2	1:38.87 (6) 1:38.87	3:20.66 (6) 1:41.79	5:02.05 (6) 1:41.39	6:41.21 1:39.16	5.09	+16.88
6	129.11 University of Queensland Harold Hinckfuss, Angus Lillicrap	6	1:36.53 (5) 1:36.53	3:17.81 (5) 1:41.28	5:01.41 (5) 1:43.60	6:43.13 1:41.72	1.92	+18.80
7	129.01 Adelaide University/Adelaide Tyson Beauchamp, Hugo Langsford	1	1:40.47 (7) 1:40.47	3:23.99 (7) 1:43.52	5:09.27 (7) 1:45.28	6:53.45 1:44.18	10.32	+29.12
8	129.04 Melbourne Uni/Mercantile Hugo Laborde, Isaac Smith	8	1:41.11 (8) 1:41.11	3:25.52 (8) 1:44.41	5:10.53 (8) 1:45.01	6:53.53 1:43.00	0.08	+29.20

### Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Friday, 18 March 2016

Race 360 Under 21 Women's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	142.06 UTS Bridie O'Gorman, Olivia Bartram	6	1:51.76 (2) 1:51.76	3:47.97 1:56.21	5:43.83 (1) 1:55.86	7:41.62 1:57.79	0.00	+0.00
2	142.03 Mercantile Chloe Deyermond, Gemma Sibillin	4	1:53.19 (3) 1:53.19	3:50.27 1:57.08	5:48.96 (3) 1:58.69	7:45.60 1:56.64	3.98	+3.98
3	142.05 North Esk Jacqueline Hancock, Philippa Green	5	1:50.97 (1) 1:50.97	3:47.55 1:56.58	5:47.81 (2) 2:00.26	7:48.87 2:01.06	3.27	+7.25
4	142.02 Lindisfarne Lilli Reardon, Anneka Reardon	2	1:53.99 (5) 1:53.99	3:55.06 2:01.07	5:57.19 (4) 2:02.13	7:56.05 1:58.86	7.18	+14.43
5	142.01 Bucks Christie Crow, Lauren Burrows-Cheng	7	1:53.74 (4) 1:53.74	3:54.48 2:00.74	5:58.52 (5) 2:04.04	7:58.73 2:00.21	2.68	+17.11
6	142.07 WARC Kira Vermeersch, Siena Zamin	3	1:56.25 (6) 1:56.25	3:56.48 2:00.23	5:59.31 (6) 2:02.83	7:58.93 1:59.62	0.20	+17.31
7	142.04 Mosman Eloise Carvalho, Katherine Healy	8	1:58.35 (7) 1:58.35		6:01.65 (7)	8:02.90 2:01.25	3.97	+21.28

Race 361 Under 21 Men's Double Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	147.06 Sydney Charles Patterson, Maxwell Duignan	5	1:35.74 (1) 1:35.74	3:16.65 (1) 1:40.91	5:00.09 (1) 1:43.44	6:42.06 1:41.97	0.00	+0.00		
2	147.07 Toowong Thomas Davidson, Callum Chisholm	7	1:37.20 (2) 1:37.20	3:19.30 (2) 1:42.10	5:02.89 (2) 1:43.59	6:45.65 1:42.76	3.59	+3.59		
3	147.05 Swan River-WAIS Samuel Marsh*, Matteo Sandrelli	3	1:38.24 (3) 1:38.24	3:21.86 (3) 1:43.62	5:06.72 (3) 1:44.86	6:48.60 1:41.88	2.95	+6.54		
4	147.03 Fremantle Solomon Holliday, Willis Armstrong	4	1:39.32 (4) 1:39.32	3:24.70 (4) 1:45.38	5:14.42 (4) 1:49.72	7:02.55 1:48.13	13.95	+20.49		
5	147.09 University of Queensland Nathan Adie, Coby Weston	2	1:41.61 (5) 1:41.61	3:27.27 (5) 1:45.66	5:16.81 (5) 1:49.54	7:06.13 1:49.32	3.58	+24.07		
6	147.04 Mercantile Bronson Hooper, James Hoban	6	1:43.36 (6) 1:43.36	3:31.80 (6) 1:48.44	5:23.05 (6) 1:51.25	7:10.21 1:47.16	4.08	+28.15		
7	147.01 Adelaide Joseph Hutt, Jack Deans	8	1:44.53 (7) 1:44.53	3:34.47 (7) 1:49.94	5:25.09 (7) 1:50.62	7:10.53 1:45.44	0.32	+28.47		
	147.08 Townsville JCU James Williams, Harrison Parks	1	DID NOT START							

\*substitute

Race 362 Under 23 Women's Coxless Four							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	126.05 Uni WA/Adelaide University-SA... Badenoch,Child,Kennedy-Smith,Cox	3	1:42.08 (1) 1:42.08	3:25.94 (1) 1:43.86	5:10.75 (1) 1:44.81	6:53.35 1:42.60	0.00	+0.00		
2	126.02 Melbourne Uni/Mercantile Sibillin,Zucchelli,Michelmores,Cooper	4	1:42.46 (2) 1:42.46	3:27.56 (2) 1:45.10	5:12.41 (2) 1:44.85	6:55.14 1:42.73	1.79	+1.79		
3	126.03 Mercantile/Melbourne Uni Stewart,Flakemore,Bateman,Duret	5	1:43.08 (3) 1:43.08	3:29.40 (3) 1:46.32	5:18.14 (3) 1:48.74	7:04.25 1:46.11	9.11	+10.90		
4	126.01 Adelaide University Robertson,Jones,Fry,Pado	7	1:49.24 (4) 1:49.24	3:44.05 (4) 1:54.81	5:40.62 (4) 1:56.57	7:34.54 1:53.92	30.29	+41.19		
	126.04 Mosman-NSWIS Meredith,Allen,Cox*,Gotch	6	SCRATCHED							

\*substitute

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Friday, 18 March 2016**

Race 363 Under 23 Men's Coxless Four							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	132.03 Mercantile-VIS Nott,Hunt,Widdicombe,Donald	5	1:29.82 (1) 1:29.82	3:03.98 (1) 1:34.16	4:38.30 (1) 1:34.32	6:10.32 1:32.02	0.00	+0.00		
2	132.02 Commercial/Toowong-QAS Smith,Lethbridge,Pettigrew,Wruck	2	1:31.09 (2) 1:31.09	3:04.61 (2) 1:33.52	4:39.50 (2) 1:34.89	6:14.27 1:34.77	3.95	+3.95		
3	132.04 Mosman/Sydney University Whitehead,Robinson,Rossi,Von Appen	3	1:32.52 (3) 1:32.52	3:09.30 (4) 1:36.78	4:45.73 (4) 1:36.43	6:19.18 1:33.45	4.91	+8.86		
4	132.07 WARC/University of WA Pensini,Pensini,Packer,Greyling	8	1:32.92 (4) 1:32.92	3:09.15 (3) 1:36.23	4:45.14 (3) 1:35.99	6:21.22 1:36.08	2.04	+10.90		
5	132.01 Adelaide/Adelaide Uni-SASI Stamatas,Korcz,Grant,Santin	4	1:34.75 (5) 1:34.75	3:12.14 (5) 1:37.39	4:52.01 (5) 1:39.87	6:32.67 1:40.66	11.45	+22.35		
	132.05 Sydney Kaplan,Perich,Clifton,Tucker	6	SCRATCHED							
	132.06 UTS Chuter,Curtin,Stubbs,Davies	7	SCRATCHED							

Race 364 Under 21 Women's Coxed Four							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	145.04 Mercantile Duggan,Green,Brown,Dempsey,c:Hancock	4	1:46.42 (1) 1:46.42	3:36.45 (1) 1:50.03	5:29.21 (1) 1:52.76	7:19.78 1:50.57	0.00	+0.00		
2	145.08 University of Queensland Pozzi,Drenth,Court*,Rowan,c:Hockings	1	1:46.73 (2) 1:46.73	3:37.99 (2) 1:51.26	5:30.76 (2) 1:52.77	7:20.56 1:49.80	0.78	+0.78		
3	145.03 Melbourne Uni-VIS Hart,Saul,Betts,Franetic,c:Ben-David	5	1:47.31 (3) 1:47.31	3:39.79 (3) 1:52.48	5:33.26 (3) 1:53.47	7:22.92 1:49.66	2.36	+3.14		
4	145.07 UTS Beasley,Reid,Wainwright,Fessey,c:Harrison	6	1:50.44 (4) 1:50.44	3:45.21 (4) 1:54.77	5:41.10 (4) 1:55.89	7:35.86 1:54.76	12.94	+16.08		
5	145.01 Adelaide Barnett,Molloy,Triggs,Lum,c:Gilsmore	3	1:50.92 (5) 1:50.92	3:47.38 (5) 1:56.46	5:45.06 (5) 1:57.68	7:41.12 1:56.06	5.26	+21.34		
6	145.02 Fremantle Warren-Hicks,Ashby-Deering,Booker,Brenz-Verca,c:Warschauer	7	1:57.23 (6) 1:57.23	3:57.65 (6) 2:00.42	5:57.09 (6) 1:59.44	7:57.50 2:00.41	16.38	+37.72		
7	145.05 Rockhampton Fitzroy Stitz,Kennedy,Kennedy,Hill,c:Cunnold	8	2:01.93 (7) 2:01.93	4:06.76 (7) 2:04.83	6:11.92 (7) 2:05.16	8:15.65 2:03.73	18.15	+55.87		
	145.06 Torrens Molloy,Ashworth*,Bramwell,Sexton,c:Peisly	2	SCRATCHED							

\*substitute

Race 365 Under 21 Men's Coxed Four							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	150.05 Sydney-NSWIS Courts,Wells,Kamp,McDonald,c:Davis	5	1:32.50 (1) 1:32.50	3:11.65 (1) 1:39.15	4:52.53 (1) 1:40.88	6:32.90 1:40.37	0.00	+0.00		
2	150.01 Melbourne Uni Porter,Canham,McCann,May,c:Kirby	8	1:36.51 (2) 1:36.51	3:17.05 (2) 1:40.54	4:57.42 (2) 1:40.37	6:36.69 1:39.27	3.79	+3.79		
3	150.03 Swan River Fatin,Salerno,Boere,Sandrelli,c:Anile	2	1:36.53 (3) 1:36.53	3:17.58 (3) 1:41.05	4:58.88 (3) 1:41.30	6:37.15 1:38.27	0.46	+4.25		
4	150.02 Mercantile Lawrence,Maloney,Clarke,Wolf,c:Rook	7	1:37.45 (4) 1:37.45	3:18.50 (4) 1:41.05	4:59.36 (4) 1:40.86	6:38.70 1:39.34	1.55	+5.80		
5	150.04 Sydney Boakes,Kenny,Brenner*,O'Connell,c:Wayland	1	1:38.88 (6) 1:38.88	3:22.37 (5) 1:43.49	5:04.64 (5) 1:42.27	6:50.42 1:45.78	11.72	+17.52		
6	150.06 Tasmanian University White,Hudson,Johnstone,Hutchinson,c:Smal	4	1:38.48 (5) 1:38.48	3:22.93 (6) 1:44.45	5:09.87 (6) 1:46.94	6:56.25 1:46.38	5.83	+23.35		
7	150.08 Townsville JCU Parks,Boniface,Smith,Williams,c:MacLean	3	1:45.22 (7) 1:45.22	3:36.92 (7) 1:51.70	5:31.67 (7) 1:54.75	7:26.94 1:55.27	30.69	+54.04		
	150.07 Toowong Johnston*,Jennings,Apel*,Randel Kneipp,c:Hockings	6	SCRATCHED							

\*substitute

### Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Friday, 18 March 2016

Race 366 Open Women's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	102.10 Sydney Uni/Mosman-SASI/NSWIS Genevieve Horton, Sally Kehoe	5	1:41.27 (1) 1:41.27	3:27.21 (1) 1:45.94	5:14.99 (1) 1:47.78	7:01.53 1:46.54	0.00	+0.00
2	102.03 Huon/Canberra-TIS Hannah Every-Hall, Georgia Nesbitt	4	1:45.91 (3) 1:45.91	3:31.89 (2) 1:45.98	5:19.18 (2) 1:47.29	7:06.48 1:47.30	4.95	+4.95
3	102.04 Huon/UTS-TIS/NSWIS Sarah Pound, Ella Flecker	6	1:44.59 (2) 1:44.59	3:32.09 (3) 1:47.50	5:21.71 (3) 1:49.62	7:11.85 1:50.14	5.37	+10.32
4	102.02 Bucks/Toowong-TIS Madeleine Coonan, Meaghan Volker	7	1:47.82 (4) 1:47.82	3:37.97 (4) 1:50.15	5:28.60 (4) 1:50.63	7:19.60 1:51.00	7.75	+18.07
5	102.07 Mercantile Adriana Marulli, Madeleine Thomas	3	1:48.02 (5) 1:48.02	3:40.44 (5) 1:52.42	5:35.68 (5) 1:55.24	7:30.10 1:54.42	10.50	+28.57
6	102.11 Tamar/Toowong Lucy Jordan, Ciona Wilson	1	1:50.46 (8) 1:50.46	3:46.19 (7) 1:55.73	5:43.36 (6) 1:57.17	7:39.27 1:55.91	9.17	+37.74
7	102.06 Melbourne Uni/Banks Alexandra Conway, Thea Adamson	2	1:49.14 (6) 1:49.14	3:44.88 (6) 1:55.74	5:45.15 (7) 2:00.27	7:40.62 1:55.47	1.35	+39.09
8	102.08 Swan River Alexis Whelan, Amanda Rukawai	8	1:50.42 (7) 1:50.42	3:48.56 (8) 1:58.14	5:48.60 (8) 2:00.04	7:45.80 1:57.20	5.18	+44.27

Race 367 Open Men's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	108.05 Swan River/Sydney-RBNTC/NSWIS Christopher Morgan, David Watts	5	1:33.88 (1) 1:33.88	3:10.49 (1) 1:36.61	4:48.15 (1) 1:37.66	6:24.95 1:36.80	0.00	+0.00
2	108.03 Huon/Bucks-TIS Max McQueeney, William Mure	4	1:34.72 (2) 1:34.72	3:13.45 (2) 1:38.73	4:53.38 (2) 1:39.93	6:32.38 1:39.00	7.43	+7.43
3	108.04 Melbourne Uni/Mosman Ryan Barraclough, Jordan Smith	6	1:38.96 (6) 1:38.96	3:19.45 (5) 1:40.49	4:57.13 (3) 1:37.68	6:34.35 1:37.22	1.97	+9.40
4	108.08 WARC/Swan River-WAIS Christopher Hayes, Matthew Cochran	7	1:37.95 (4) 1:37.95	3:19.32 (4) 1:41.37	5:00.55 (5) 1:41.23	6:39.04 1:38.49	4.69	+14.09
5	108.07 UTS Jordan Hooper, Justin Quigley	2	1:36.82 (3) 1:36.82	3:17.68 (3) 1:40.86	5:00.42 (4) 1:42.74	6:39.90 1:39.48	0.86	+14.95
6	108.06 UTS Benjamin Coombs, Michael Keene	3	1:38.18 (5) 1:38.18	3:21.55 (6) 1:43.37	5:06.58 (6) 1:45.03	6:51.08 1:44.50	11.18	+26.13
7	108.01 Canberra/ANU James Laidlaw, Angus Harding	8	1:42.30 (7) 1:42.30	3:27.93 (7) 1:45.63	5:14.69 (7) 1:46.76	7:02.22 1:47.53	11.14	+37.27

Race 368 Open Women's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	105.01 Melbourne Uni/Mercantile-VIS Albert,Sutherland,Sutherland,Stephan	6	1:37.40 (1) 1:37.40	3:19.34 (1) 1:41.94	5:03.58 (1) 1:44.24	6:47.43 1:43.85	0.00	+0.00
2	105.02 Mercantile-VIS Dunkley-Smith,Cordner,Lewis,Werry	4	1:41.71 (3) 1:41.71	3:25.57 (3) 1:43.86	5:09.53 (2) 1:43.96	6:53.21 1:43.68	5.78	+5.78
3	105.03 UTS/Sydney-NSWIS Hooper,Hooper,Saunders,Halsall	5	1:39.44 (2) 1:39.44	3:23.87 (2) 1:44.43	5:12.30 (3) 1:48.43	7:01.12 1:48.82	7.91	+13.69

Race 369 Open Men's Coxless Four							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	111.02 Sydney Composite-RBNTC/VIS Turrin,Dunkley-Smith,Booth,Lloyd	3	1:26.63 (1) 1:26.63	2:57.31 (1) 1:30.68	4:29.09 (1) 1:31.78	5:58.97 1:29.88	0.00	+0.00	
2	111.01 Adelaide Comp.-RBNTC/ACTAS/NS. Lockwood,Hicks,Moore,Hill	6	1:26.91 (2) 1:26.91	2:58.22 (2) 1:31.31	4:30.53 (2) 1:32.31	6:01.04 1:30.51	2.07	+2.07	
3	111.06 Sydney Uni Composite-VIS/QAS Laidler*,Hooper*,Hookway,Pragnell	7	1:28.39 (4) 1:28.39	3:01.95 (4) 1:33.56	4:36.49 (3) 1:34.54	6:06.89 1:30.40	5.85	+7.92	
4	111.04 Toowong Composite-TIS/NSWIS Foot,Chapman*,Kachyckyj,Silcox	5	1:27.57 (3) 1:27.57	3:01.59 (3) 1:34.02	4:37.30 (4) 1:35.71	6:12.45 1:35.15	5.56	+13.48	
	111.05 UTS/Sydney Uni-NSWIS/VIS Medway,Masters*,Purnell*,Risbey	4	EXC: Boat Underweight						

\*substitute

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Friday, 18 March 2016

Race 370 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	135.05 Melbourne Uni Alice Arch, India McKenzie	5	1:51.49 (2) 1:51.49	3:43.57 (1) 1:52.08	5:37.20 (1) 1:53.63	7:28.98 1:51.78	0.00	+0.00
2	135.09 University of Queensland Erin Smith, Wallis Russell	1	1:50.55 (1) 1:50.55	3:46.45 (2) 1:55.90	5:41.54 (2) 1:55.09	7:35.71 1:54.17	6.73	+6.73
3	135.07 Tamar/Sandy Bay Louisa Stewart, Caitlin Bloomfield	4	1:55.98 (3) 1:55.98	3:53.80 (3) 1:57.82	5:53.12 (3) 1:59.32	7:52.03 1:58.91	16.32	+23.05
4	135.01 Barwon/Mercantile Meghan Hester, Teneille Linehan-Downes	6	1:56.25 (4) 1:56.25	3:56.66 (4) 2:00.41	5:57.35 (4) 2:00.69	7:56.82 1:59.47	4.79	+27.84
5	135.03 Daramalan Jessica Brady, Sarah Larkin	7	1:57.74 (7) 1:57.74	3:58.60 (5) 2:00.86	5:59.76 (5) 2:01.16	7:59.55 1:59.79	2.73	+30.57
6	135.10 University of Queensland Lucinda Dewing, Madeleine Williams	3	1:57.31 (6) 1:57.31	3:58.73 (6) 2:01.42	6:01.79 (6) 2:03.06	8:01.60 1:59.81	2.05	+32.62
7	135.02 Bucks Abbie Crow, Louisa Seddon	8	1:59.69 (8) 1:59.69	4:02.75 (8) 2:03.06	6:03.86 (7) 2:01.11	8:04.39 2:00.53	2.79	+35.41
8	135.06 Mercantile Faith Gasparini, Clare Ward	2	1:57.10 (5) 1:57.10	3:59.94 (7) 2:02.84	6:04.79 (8) 2:04.85	8:06.62 2:01.83	2.23	+37.64

Race 371 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	138.07 UTS Matthew Curtin, James Chuter	7	1:37.39 (1) 1:37.39	3:20.41 (1) 1:43.02	5:03.50 (1) 1:43.09	6:46.84 1:43.34	0.00	+0.00
2	138.08 University of WA/WARC Mitchell Boros, James Kerr	8	1:40.83 (2) 1:40.83	3:26.32 (2) 1:45.49	5:12.32 (2) 1:46.00	6:57.26 1:44.94	10.42	+10.42
3	138.01 ANU/Tasmanian University Samuel Casey, William Barker	1	1:44.13 (6) 1:44.13	3:30.22 (4) 1:46.09	5:16.71 (3) 1:46.49	7:00.63 1:43.92	3.37	+13.79
4	138.02 Essendon Mitchell Jacka, Rhett Spiller	4	1:42.54 (4) 1:42.54	3:32.20 (5) 1:49.66	5:21.55 (5) 1:49.35	7:08.11 1:46.56	7.48	+21.27
5	138.03 Swan River Nicholas Ferguson, Jesse Criddle	5	1:41.68 (3) 1:41.68	3:28.66 (3) 1:46.98	5:19.76 (4) 1:51.10	7:10.62 1:50.86	2.51	+23.78
6	138.04 Swan River William Williamson, Raphael Affinito	3	1:44.65 (7) 1:44.65	3:33.89 (6) 1:49.24	5:23.56 (6) 1:49.67	7:10.64 1:47.08	0.02	+23.80
7	138.06 Townsville JCU James Williams, Harrison Parks	2	1:43.30 (5) 1:43.30	3:35.31 (7) 1:52.01	5:34.06 (7) 1:58.75	7:28.76 1:54.70	18.12	+41.92
8	138.05 Sydney Lloyd Caetano, Matthew Bladen	6	1:47.59 (8) 1:47.59	3:43.31 (8) 1:55.72	5:39.21 (8) 1:55.90	7:31.76 1:52.55	3.00	+44.92

Race 372 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	140.04 Toowong-QAS Doring,Potts,Armitage,Parry	2	1:32.34 (1) 1:32.34	3:08.69 (1) 1:36.35	4:46.81 (1) 1:38.12	6:23.07 1:36.26	0.00	+0.00
2	140.03 Team Indonesia Ferdiansyah,Buto,Al Ghiffari,Isadi	4	1:34.89 (2) 1:34.89	3:11.86 (2) 1:36.97	4:49.47 (2) 1:37.61	6:25.01 1:35.54	1.94	+1.94
3	140.01 Mercantile/Banks Legge,Grey,Berry,Tomczak	3	1:35.09 (3) 1:35.09	3:14.03 (3) 1:38.94	4:52.19 (3) 1:38.16	6:30.37 1:38.18	5.36	+7.30
4	140.02 New Norfolk Composite Marsden,Paterson,Graham,Byrne	5	1:37.48 (4) 1:37.48	3:16.56 (4) 1:39.08	4:56.83 (4) 1:40.27	6:36.39 1:39.56	6.02	+13.32

### Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Friday, 18 March 2016

Race 373 Open Lightweight Women's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	114.02 Guangdong Province Xiao Yu Yuan, Guo Ru Liang	3	1:46.50 (2) 1:46.50	3:36.01 (1) 1:49.51	5:27.08 (1) 1:51.07	7:16.87 1:49.79	0.00	+0.00
2	114.09 Toowong/UTS-QAS/NSWIS Laura Dunn, Amy James	5	1:47.76 (4) 1:47.76	3:37.01 (2) 1:49.25	5:28.74 (2) 1:51.73	7:18.02 1:49.28	1.15	+1.15
3	114.05 Team Hong Kong Yuen Yin Lee, Ka Man Lee	7	1:47.01 (3) 1:47.01	3:38.97 (3) 1:51.96	5:31.48 (3) 1:52.51	7:25.54 1:54.06	7.52	+8.67
4	114.06 Team Indonesia Yayah Rokayah, Syiva Lisdiana	2	1:48.00 (5) 1:48.00	3:40.26 (5) 1:52.26	5:32.88 (4) 1:52.62	7:29.52 1:56.64	3.98	+12.65
5	114.10 University of WAWARC-WAIS Janelle Austin, Maia Simmonds	4	1:49.67 (6) 1:49.67	3:41.08 (6) 1:51.41	5:35.49 (5) 1:54.41	7:31.61 1:56.12	2.09	+14.74
6	114.03 Huon/Melbourne Uni Stephanie Radford*, Eve Mure	8	1:50.26 (7) 1:50.26	3:44.46 (7) 1:54.20	5:39.47 (7) 1:55.01	7:32.92 1:53.45	1.31	+16.05
7	114.08 Team Vietnam Ta Than Huyen, Pham Thi Thao	6	1:46.36 (1) 1:46.36	3:40.01 (4) 1:53.65	5:38.19 (6) 1:58.18	7:36.34 1:58.15	3.42	+19.47
8	114.07 Team Thailand Rojjana Raklao, Matinee Raruen	1	1:51.22 (8) 1:51.22	3:46.00 (8) 1:54.78	5:43.18 (8) 1:57.18	7:37.83 1:54.65	1.49	+20.96

\*substitute

Race 374 Open Lightweight Men's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	117.03 Swan River/Mercantile-WAIS James Wilson, Perry Ward*	5	1:39.55 (3) 1:39.55	3:20.19 (2) 1:40.64	5:01.08 (1) 1:40.89	6:39.71 1:38.63	0.00	+0.00
2	117.06 Team Hong Kong Hin Chun Chiu, Chiu Mang Tang	3	1:40.77 (5) 1:40.77	3:24.92 (5) 1:44.15	5:06.11 (4) 1:41.19	6:43.11 1:37.00	3.40	+3.40
3	117.07 Team Indonesia Tanzil Hadid, Ihram Ihram	7	1:40.75 (4) 1:40.75	3:23.99 (4) 1:43.24	5:05.11 (3) 1:41.12	6:43.16 1:38.05	0.05	+3.45
4	117.02 Corio Bay William Day, Tim Day	4	1:37.46 (1) 1:37.46	3:19.54 (1) 1:42.08	5:02.59 (2) 1:43.05	6:43.58 1:40.99	0.42	+3.87
5	117.05 Team Hong Kong Chun Shek Leung, Ki Cheong Kwan	6	1:43.51 (8) 1:43.51	3:28.01 (7) 1:44.50	5:11.45 (6) 1:43.44	6:52.37 1:40.92	8.79	+12.66
6	117.10 Team Vietnam Nguyen Van Ha, Van Linh Nguyen	2	1:39.12 (2) 1:39.12	3:23.92 (3) 1:44.80	5:09.06 (5) 1:45.14	6:52.77 1:43.71	0.40	+13.06
7	117.08 Team Thailand Ruthanaphol Theppibal, Porntawat Inlee	1	1:41.50 (7) 1:41.50	3:27.31 (6) 1:45.81	5:12.70 (7) 1:45.39	6:55.16 1:42.46	2.39	+15.45
8	117.09 Team Thailand Prem Nampratueng, Somporn Mueangkhrot	8	1:41.39 (6) 1:41.39	3:28.60 (8) 1:47.21	5:13.41 (8) 1:44.81	6:55.65 1:42.24	0.49	+15.94

\*substitute

Race 375 Open Lightweight Men's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	120.06 University of WA/Swan River Johansson, Kerr, Fowler, Widdicombe	2	1:32.22 (1) 1:32.22	3:08.02 (1) 1:35.80	4:43.94 (1) 1:35.92	6:18.80 1:34.86	0.00	+0.00
2	120.01 ANU Composite Perry, MacKenzie, Snelgar, Wilcox	6	1:35.56 (4) 1:35.56	3:12.00 (3) 1:36.44	4:49.16 (3) 1:37.16	6:23.02 1:33.86	4.22	+4.22
3	120.05 Toowong/Mercantile-QAS Grace, McNamara, Price, McDonnell	3	1:33.90 (2) 1:33.90	3:10.40 (2) 1:36.50	4:48.35 (2) 1:37.95	6:23.66 1:35.31	0.64	+4.86
4	120.04 Mosman Composite Walderssee, Hanley, Chuter, Clark	5	1:34.89 (3) 1:34.89	3:12.56 (4) 1:37.67	4:50.24 (4) 1:37.68	6:25.17 1:34.93	1.51	+6.37
5	120.03 Bucks Mure, Crow, Reardon, Bloomfield	7	1:35.79 (5) 1:35.79	3:14.71 (5) 1:38.92	4:55.82 (5) 1:41.11	6:37.65 1:41.83	12.48	+18.85
6	120.02 Banks Nuzzo, O'Bryan, Shoobridge, Kelly	4	1:39.51 (6) 1:39.51	3:21.90 (6) 1:42.39	5:06.22 (6) 1:44.32	6:49.83 1:43.61	12.18	+31.03



## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Friday, 18 March 2016

Race 376 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.23 Somerville House Munro,Moore,Hudson,Ballinger,c:Pearce	2	1:48.49 (2) 1:48.49	3:41.01 (1) 1:52.52	5:33.09 (1) 1:52.08	7:26.21 1:53.12	0.00	+0.00
2	168.24 Uni Queensland/Townsville JCU Ardrey,Gall,Smith,King,c:Hill	4	1:49.71 (4) 1:49.71	3:43.53 (4) 1:53.82	5:35.35 (2) 1:51.82	7:28.41 1:53.06	2.20	+2.20
3	168.12 Melbourne Girls Grammar Perkins,Best,Bennetts,Faulks,c:Anderson	5	1:48.63 (3) 1:48.63	3:42.83 (3) 1:54.20	5:36.99 (3) 1:54.16	7:30.11 1:53.12	1.70	+3.90
4	168.09 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Plume,Buttner,Scott,Smith,c:Campbell	3	1:48.23 (1) 1:48.23	3:42.48 (2) 1:54.25	5:38.70 (4) 1:56.22	7:30.69 1:51.99	0.58	+4.48
5	168.13 Melbourne/Corowa Chew,Cathcart,Cooper,Morris,c:Bolam	6	1:50.68 (5) 1:50.68	3:44.31 (5) 1:53.63	5:39.31 (5) 1:55.00	7:31.67 1:52.36	0.98	+5.46
6	168.08 Genazzano Gray,Laussen,Salter,Clarke,c:Scopece	7	1:52.79 (7) 1:52.79	3:50.12 (6) 1:57.33	5:48.56 (6) 1:58.44	7:44.61 1:56.05	12.94	+18.40
7	168.19 Pymble Ladies Singarayar,Entwistle,Thomson,Ferry,c:Spence	1	1:51.46 (6) 1:51.46	3:50.73 (7) 1:59.27	5:50.54 (7) 1:59.81	7:47.85 1:57.31	3.24	+21.64
8	168.22 Rockhampton Grammar Godwin,Sypher,Maynard,Becker,c:Henderson	8	1:53.56 (8) 1:53.56	3:51.39 (8) 1:57.83	5:51.10 (8) 1:59.71	7:48.83 1:57.73	0.98	+22.62

Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 413); Rest->Eliminated

Race 377 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.20 Queenwood Agnew,Houston,Clubb,Mentzines,c:Brunner	4	1:48.25 (1) 1:48.25	3:37.88 (1) 1:49.63	5:29.79 (1) 1:51.91	7:24.40 1:54.61	0.00	+0.00
2	168.06 Firbank Grammar Tait,Schuller,Frederico,Thomson,c:Durkan	3	1:48.72 (2) 1:48.72	3:41.13 (2) 1:52.41	5:35.18 (2) 1:54.05	7:28.77 1:53.59	4.37	+4.37
3	168.10 Kinross Wolaroi Robson,Yeomans,Noonan,Allen,c:Anderson	5	1:50.63 (5) 1:50.63	3:43.61 (4) 1:52.98	5:37.28 (3) 1:53.67	7:30.92 1:53.64	2.15	+6.52
4	168.04 Centenary/Trinity Lutheran Robinson,Goldie,Bilston,Johnson,c:Bloom	6	1:49.23 (3) 1:49.23	3:43.36 (3) 1:54.13	5:39.80 (4) 1:56.44	7:33.30 1:53.50	2.38	+8.90
5	168.02 Brisbane & GPS/Mackay Martin,Donnell-Wales,Furrer,Blazek,c:Robinson	8	1:51.92 (6) 1:51.92	3:46.49 (6) 1:54.57	5:42.90 (5) 1:56.41	7:35.25 1:52.35	1.95	+10.85
6	168.25 Walford Anglican Hall,Grummet,Seed,Juers,c:Gowland	2	1:50.18 (4) 1:50.18	3:45.72 (5) 1:55.54	5:43.35 (6) 1:57.63	7:41.44 1:58.09	6.19	+17.04
7	168.14 Murray Bridge Composite Bennett,Corver,Rundle,Cowan,c:Low	7	1:52.71 (7) 1:52.71	3:50.38 (8) 1:57.67	5:49.23 (8) 1:58.85	7:43.42 1:54.19	1.98	+19.02
8	168.03 Cathedral Composite Grady,Sturt*,MacLean,de Nys,c:Blythe	1	1:53.02 (8) 1:53.02	3:48.95 (7) 1:55.93	5:48.19 (7) 1:59.24	7:44.90 1:56.71	1.48	+20.50

Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 413); Rest->Eliminated

\*substitute

Race 378 LTA Mixed Coxed Four					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	189.01 Nepean Composite-NSWIS D.Lefroy,J.McGrath,B.Ingram,K.Murdoch,c:J.Burnand	5	1:39.79 (1) 1:39.79	3:33.10 1:53.31	0.00	+0.00
2	189.02 UTS Composite-TIS M.Slater-Phillips,S.Waitzer,K.Wall,K.du Toit,c:R.Domaszcz	4	1:53.65 (2) 1:53.65	4:00.30 2:06.65	27.20	+27.20

Race 379 TA Mixed Double Scull				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
	187.01 ANU/Power House-RBNTC (Bellis,Ross)	4	SCRATCHED		

Race 380 AS Women's Single Scull				Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	181.01 Balmain Caitlin Lisle	3	3:21.08 (1) 3:21.08	6:45.32 3:24.24	0.00	+0.00

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Friday, 18 March 2016

Race 381 AS Men's Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	184.03 Sydney-NSWIS Erik Horrie	5	2:22.44 (1) 2:22.44	4:50.42 2:27.98	0.00 +0.00		
2	184.01 Dragons Tristan Higham	4	2:56.28 (2) 2:56.28	6:09.86 3:13.58	79.44 +79.44		

Race 382 Club Women's Double Scull							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	172.03 Bucks Fiona Anderson, Anna Sansom	2	1:55.26 (1) 1:55.26	3:54.16 (1) 1:58.90	5:55.59 2:01.43	7:55.55 1:59.96	0.00 +0.00		
2	172.07 North Esk Jacqueline Hancock, Philippa Green	7	1:55.89 (2) 1:55.89	3:57.28 (2) 2:01.39	5:59.09 2:01.81	8:00.00 2:00.91	4.45 +4.45		
3	172.15 University of WA Hannah Wilding*, Caitlin MacPhail	4	1:57.40 (5) 1:57.40	4:07.55 (5) 2:10.15	6:02.17 1:54.62	8:03.89 2:01.72	3.89 +8.34		
4	172.06 Mercantile Lea Duret*, Chloe Deyermond	6	1:55.94 (3) 1:55.94	4:03.00 (3) 2:07.06		8:03.94	0.05 +8.39		
5	172.09 Rockhampton Fitzroy Grace Kennedy, Emma Kennedy	8	1:56.72 (4) 1:56.72	4:06.74 (4) 2:10.02	6:13.12 2:06.38	8:17.15 2:04.03	13.21 +21.60		
6	172.05 Latrobe University Ebony Tsomaropoulos, Eleanor Crute	3	2:04.25 (7) 2:04.25	4:13.86 (6) 2:09.61	6:25.93 2:12.07	8:35.91 2:09.98	18.76 +40.36		
7	172.08 Rockhampton Fitzroy Nikeytah Hill*, Tyrian Stitz	1	2:03.57 (6) 2:03.57	4:23.31 (7) 2:19.74	6:41.25 2:17.94	8:54.75 2:13.50	18.84 +59.20		
	172.11 Toowong Holly Fasso, Lucy Jordan	5	EXCLUDED						

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 495); Rest->Repechage (Race's 430-431)

\*substitute

Race 383 Club Women's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	172.10 Sydney Madison Brown, Emily Partridge	2	1:52.69 (2) 1:52.69	3:51.56 1:58.87	5:51.51 (1) 1:59.95	7:54.45 2:02.94	0.00 +0.00	
2	172.14 University of Queensland Sarah Tisdall, Bridgette Court	7	1:55.76 (4) 1:55.76	3:58.81 2:03.05	6:02.46 (3) 2:03.65	7:57.80 1:55.34	3.35 +3.35	
3	172.04 Essendon Bridget Chalmers, Sarah Sekfy	5	1:51.93 (1) 1:51.93	3:53.22 2:01.29	5:56.84 (2) 2:03.62	7:58.24 2:01.40	0.44 +3.79	
4	172.12 UTS Alexa Hearn, Victoria Delipetar	4	1:57.12 (5) 1:57.12		6:05.88 (4)	8:13.41 2:07.53	15.17 +18.96	
5	172.02 Brisbane & GPS Maddie Thornton, Sarah Byrne	6	1:54.27 (3) 1:54.27	4:02.91 2:08.64	6:11.28 (5) 2:08.37	8:18.34 2:07.06	4.93 +23.89	
6	172.01 Adelaide Rosie Barnett, Jessie Molloy	1	2:04.56 (7) 2:04.56	4:18.34 2:13.78	6:26.97 (7) 2:08.63	8:32.65 2:05.68	14.31 +38.20	
7	172.13 UTS Anais Alonso, Brittany Staniforth	3	1:59.93 (6) 1:59.93	4:13.02 2:13.09	6:25.42 (6) 2:12.40	8:33.71 2:08.29	1.06 +39.26	

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 495); Rest->Repechage (Race's 430-431)

### Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Friday, 18 March 2016

Race 384 Club Men's Double Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	175.12 Swan River Jesse Criddle, Nicholas Ferguson*	3	1:45.16 (2) 1:45.16	3:35.26 (2) 1:50.10	5:25.81 (1) 1:50.55	7:17.50 1:51.69	0.00	+0.00
2	175.04 Brisbane & GPS Fraser Salmon, Christopher Bunting	4	1:42.48 (1) 1:42.48	3:33.15 (1) 1:50.67	5:27.99 (2) 1:54.84	7:23.00 1:55.01	5.50	+5.50
3	175.06 Drummoyne Andrew Louw, Oscar Fawkes	5	1:47.92 (3) 1:47.92	3:40.64 (3) 1:52.72	5:33.83 (3) 1:53.19	7:27.02 1:53.19	4.02	+9.52
4	175.03 Brisbane & GPS Remington Brough, Ben Birchall	6	1:49.79 (5) 1:49.79	3:43.66 (4) 1:53.87	5:36.74 (4) 1:53.08	7:27.94 1:51.20	0.92	+10.44
5	175.16 Sydney University Morgan Brooking*, Josha Runde	2	1:49.15 (4) 1:49.15	3:45.09 (5) 1:55.94	5:41.26 (5) 1:56.17	7:33.59 1:52.33	5.65	+16.09
6	175.10 Pembroke School Charlie Welsby, Brendon Ong	7	1:52.32 (6) 1:52.32	3:52.34 (6) 2:00.02	5:58.03 (6) 2:05.69	8:01.23 2:03.20	27.64	+43.73

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 432,433); Rest->Eliminated

\*substitute

Race 385 Club Men's Coxless Four							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	176.07 Sydney O'Connell,Farthing,Woodward,Dignan	4	1:31.49 (1) 1:31.49	3:08.23 (1) 1:36.74	4:53.60 (1) 1:45.37	6:33.58 1:39.98	0.00	+0.00
2	176.05 Melbourne Uni Canham,Porter,Cunningham,Harrison*	3	1:35.70 (2) 1:35.70	3:17.16 (2) 1:41.46	5:00.32 (2) 1:43.16	6:45.13 1:44.81	11.55	+11.55
3	176.09 University of Queensland Mawby,Gallagher,Adie,Weston	5	1:37.92 (3) 1:37.92	3:21.20 (3) 1:43.28	5:05.94 (3) 1:44.74	6:51.64 1:45.70	6.51	+18.06
4	176.03 Hawthorn Spencer,Chong-Halliday,Tulloch,O'Connor-Smith	2	1:38.96 (4) 1:38.96	3:21.79 (4) 1:42.83	5:07.94 (4) 1:46.15	6:51.89 1:43.95	0.25	+18.31
5	176.04 Leichhardt Fogarty,Macgregor,Bodell*,Farkash	6	1:39.00 (5) 1:39.00	3:24.22 (5) 1:45.22	5:12.76 (5) 1:48.54	7:00.33 1:47.57	8.44	+26.75

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 498); Rest->Repechage (Race 435)

\*substitute

Race 386 Club Men's Coxless Four							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	176.06 Power House Sinclair,Goldstein,Holman,Hatjiandreou	5	1:39.91 (3) 1:39.91	3:20.53 (2) 1:40.62	5:00.92 (1) 1:40.39	6:43.66 1:42.74	0.00	+0.00
2	176.01 Banks Favre,Counsel,Sanders,Stewart	3	1:37.05 (1) 1:37.05	3:19.60 (1) 1:42.55	5:02.78 (2) 1:43.18	6:49.88 1:47.10	6.22	+6.22
3	176.02 Banks O'Bryan,Nuzzo,Wetherall,Shoobridge	4	1:38.45 (2) 1:38.45	3:21.88 (3) 1:43.43	5:09.79 (3) 1:47.91	6:57.94 1:48.15	8.06	+14.28
4	176.08 Townsville JCU Williams,Smith,Boniface,Parks	6	1:41.42 (4) 1:41.42	3:26.78 (4) 1:45.36	5:14.22 (4) 1:47.44	7:03.04 1:48.82	5.10	+19.38

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 498); Rest->Repechage (Race 435)

Race 387 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.19 Radford College Annie Creer	5	2:03.70 (1) 2:03.70	4:14.56 (1) 2:10.86	6:31.17 (1) 2:16.61	8:45.06 2:13.89	0.00	+0.00
2	201.12 Lourdes Hill Madeline Wightman	4	2:04.76 (2) 2:04.76	4:19.07 (2) 2:14.31	6:36.13 (2) 2:17.06	8:53.46 2:17.33	8.40	+8.40
3	201.21 Sacred Heart Geelong Sydney Arnold	6	2:07.66 (3) 2:07.66	4:23.57 (3) 2:15.91	6:41.98 (3) 2:18.41	9:00.29 2:18.31	6.83	+15.23
4	201.10 Korowa Anglican Girls Amelia Catanach	7	2:12.08 (5) 2:12.08	4:30.16 (5) 2:18.08	6:47.49 (4) 2:17.33	9:02.15 2:14.66	1.86	+17.09
5	201.33 Toorak College Jessica Chew	3	2:10.18 (4) 2:10.18	4:28.80 (4) 2:18.62	6:47.70 (5) 2:18.90	9:07.45 2:19.75	5.30	+22.39

Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 438,439,436,437) 1/2; Rest->Semi 3/4

### Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Friday, 18 March 2016

Race 388 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.04 Firbank Grammar Michaela Ballas	4	2:01.82 (1) 2:01.82	4:12.68 (1) 2:10.86	6:29.10 (1) 2:16.42	8:48.04 2:18.94	0.00	+0.00
2	201.05 Friends School Romy Keppel	5	2:03.46 (2) 2:03.46	4:18.11 (2) 2:14.65	6:35.91 (2) 2:17.80	8:55.24 2:19.33	7.20	+7.20
3	201.16 PLC Perth Katherine Descant	7	2:07.21 (5) 2:07.21	4:23.98 (3) 2:16.77	6:42.34 (3) 2:18.36	8:58.65 2:16.31	3.41	+10.61
4	201.01 Banksia Park Gemma Vink	6	2:06.95 (4) 2:06.95	4:26.72 (5) 2:19.77	6:46.66 (4) 2:19.94	9:04.99 2:18.33	6.34	+16.95
5	201.09 Korowa Anglican Girls Aashraya Kumar	3	2:06.36 (3) 2:06.36	4:26.15 (4) 2:19.79	6:50.06 (5) 2:23.91	9:14.66 2:24.60	9.67	+26.62
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 438,439,436,437) 1/2; Rest->Semi 3/4								

Race 389 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.13 Maclean High Crystal Piper	5	2:01.91 (1) 2:01.91	4:12.93 (1) 2:11.02	6:25.01 (1) 2:12.08	8:40.75 2:15.74	0.00	+0.00
2	201.29 St Peters Lutheran Clara Jansen	4	2:07.36 (3) 2:07.36	4:23.72 (2) 2:16.36	6:41.98 (2) 2:18.26	8:59.28 2:17.30	18.53	+18.53
3	201.30 StJoeBan Aleesha Lenehan	3	2:07.08 (2) 2:07.08	4:28.15 (3) 2:21.07	6:49.90 (3) 2:21.75	9:08.38 2:18.48	9.10	+27.63
4	201.15 PLC Perth Yasmeen Razvi	6	2:13.05 (4) 2:13.05	4:35.86 (4) 2:22.81	7:02.35 (4) 2:26.49	9:21.66 2:19.31	13.28	+40.91
5	201.34 Wilderness School Sophia Nery	2	2:15.78 (5) 2:15.78	4:38.13 (5) 2:22.35	7:02.82 (5) 2:24.69	9:34.75 2:31.93	13.09	+54.00
6	201.18 Pembroke School Lana Kotro	7	2:21.25 (6) 2:21.25	4:52.18 (6) 2:30.93	7:24.16 (6) 2:31.98	9:53.34 2:29.18	18.59	+72.59
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 438,439,436,437) 1/2; Rest->Semi 3/4								

Race 390 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.06 Guilford Young Lauren Conway	6	2:04.69 (1) 2:04.69	4:19.31 (1) 2:14.62	6:36.33 (1) 2:17.02	8:51.98 2:15.65	0.00	+0.00
2	201.03 Daramalan Sarah Larkin	5	2:06.49 (2) 2:06.49	4:20.82 (2) 2:14.33	6:36.82 (2) 2:16.00	8:53.33 2:16.51	1.35	+1.35
3	201.02 Cardijn Emily Bennet	3	2:08.43 (4) 2:08.43	4:27.42 (4) 2:18.99	6:52.34 (4) 2:24.92	9:05.45 2:13.11	12.12	+13.47
4	201.26 St Hildas Anglican Sofia Bekir-Fuente	2	2:08.18 (3) 2:08.18	4:25.54 (3) 2:17.36	6:47.43 (3) 2:21.89	9:07.55 2:20.12	2.10	+15.57
5	201.22 Sacred Heart Geelong Chelsea Howell	7	2:10.71 (5) 2:10.71	4:31.08 (5) 2:20.37	6:55.94 (5) 2:24.86	9:21.16 2:25.22	13.61	+29.18
6	201.07 Hillcrest Christian Monique Bitzios	4	2:19.27 (6) 2:19.27	4:54.27 (6) 2:35.00	7:33.90 (6) 2:39.63	10:10.78 2:36.88	49.62	+78.80
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 438,439,436,437) 1/2; Rest->Semi 3/4								

Race 391 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Repechage 5	
CANCELLED								

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Friday, 18 March 2016

Race 392 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.16 Mosman High Salvatore Aljaidi	3	1:53.90 (2) 1:53.90	3:54.21 (2) 2:00.31	5:53.23 (2) 1:59.02	7:50.66 1:57.43	0.00	+0.00
2	206.32 Varsity College Michael Spratt	6	1:50.48 (1) 1:50.48	3:53.05 (1) 2:02.57	5:52.92 (1) 1:59.87	7:52.21 1:59.29	1.55	+1.55
3	206.12 Glenunga-SASI Hal Frigaard	4	1:54.11 (3) 1:54.11	3:55.81 (3) 2:01.70	5:54.25 (3) 1:58.44	7:52.39 1:58.14	0.18	+1.73
4	206.11 Footscray Eric Low	5	1:54.66 (4) 1:54.66	3:56.98 (4) 2:02.32	5:59.52 (4) 2:02.54	8:02.22 2:02.70	9.83	+11.56
5	206.17 Nagambie Nicholas Geisler	7	2:00.87 (5) 2:00.87	4:13.02 (5) 2:12.15	6:22.72 (5) 2:09.70	8:31.71 2:08.99	29.49	+41.05
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 442,443,440,441) 1/2; Rest->Semi 3/4								

Race 393 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Repechage 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	206.15 Kings Christian College Jackson Free	4	1:53.32 (3) 1:53.32	3:54.22 (3) 2:00.90	5:51.97 (3) 1:57.75	7:46.40 1:54.43	0.00	+0.00		
2	206.30 Trinity Lutheran Bailey Wagstaff	7	1:52.28 (1) 1:52.28	3:50.76 (1) 1:58.48	5:50.34 (1) 1:59.58	7:48.79 1:58.45	2.39	+2.39		
3	206.14 Hunter Valley Grammar Lucas Giles	5	1:53.15 (2) 1:53.15	3:52.86 (2) 1:59.71	5:51.69 (2) 1:58.83	7:52.11 2:00.42	3.32	+5.71		
4	206.31 Trinity Lutheran Bryson Parker	6	1:55.94 (4) 1:55.94	4:03.82 (4) 2:07.88	6:16.89 (4) 2:13.07	8:17.34 2:00.45	25.23	+30.94		
5	206.25 Somerset College Ryan McClure	2	2:03.10 (5) 2:03.10	4:13.82 (5) 2:10.72	6:22.41 (5) 2:08.59	8:29.49 2:07.08	12.15	+43.09		
	206.10 Engadine High Callum Tsambalas	3	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 442,443,440,441) 1/2; Rest->Semi 3/4										

Race 394 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Repechage 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	206.24 Shenton College Chad Derecourt	3	1:51.71 (1) 1:51.71	3:51.64 (1) 1:59.93	5:52.94 (1) 2:01.30	7:55.12 2:02.18	0.00	+0.00		
2	206.20 Redlands Lachlan Murnaghan	5	1:53.55 (3) 1:53.55	3:52.69 (2) 1:59.14	5:54.26 (2) 2:01.57	7:58.15 2:03.89	3.03	+3.03		
3	206.09 Dickson College-ACTAS Campbell Schmierer	4	1:52.75 (2) 1:52.75	3:54.62 (3) 2:01.87	6:01.25 (3) 2:06.63	8:04.26 2:03.01	6.11	+9.14		
4	206.13 Gregory Terrace Jethro Gifford	6	1:55.07 (4) 1:55.07	4:00.01 (4) 2:04.94	6:09.13 (4) 2:09.12	8:13.29 2:04.16	9.03	+18.17		
5	206.27 St Ignatius - Riverview Mitchell Elbourne	7	2:06.44 (5) 2:06.44	4:27.47 (5) 2:21.03	6:48.65 (5) 2:21.18	8:59.45 2:10.80	46.16	+64.33		
	206.01 Brisbane Boys Tom Waterman	2	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 442,443,440,441) 1/2; Rest->Semi 3/4										

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Friday, 18 March 2016**

Race 395 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.06 Corowa HS Bradley Pearsall	5	1:51.10 (1) 1:51.10	3:49.59 (1) 1:58.49	5:48.34 (1) 1:58.75	7:45.39 1:57.05	0.00	+0.00
2	206.03 Cathedral Jordan Duff	4	1:53.00 (4) 1:53.00	3:51.99 (3) 1:58.99	5:51.49 (3) 1:59.50	7:46.39 1:54.90	1.00	+1.00
3	206.19 Pulteney Grammar-SASI Matthew Nielsen	6	1:51.67 (2) 1:51.67	3:50.55 (2) 1:58.88	5:49.58 (2) 1:59.03	7:46.97 1:57.39	0.58	+1.58
4	206.05 Coomera Anglican Jack Bowser	7	1:54.85 (5) 1:54.85	4:00.22 (5) 2:05.37	6:04.32 (5) 2:04.10	8:06.48 2:02.16	19.51	+21.09
5	206.26 Somerset College Lorenz Muhlbauer	3	1:52.22 (3) 1:52.22	3:55.65 (4) 2:03.43	6:03.30 (4) 2:07.65	8:11.71 2:08.41	5.23	+26.32
6	206.04 Concord High Lloyd Caetano	2	2:00.82 (6) 2:00.82	4:05.22 (6) 2:04.40	6:10.21 (6) 2:04.99	8:17.66 2:07.45	5.95	+32.27

Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 442,443,440,441) 1/2; Rest->Semi 3/4

Race 396 Schoolgirl's Coxed Four							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	203.18 Shelford Grammar Hann,Wheeler,Patrick,McPherson,c:Canestra	5	1:54.79 (2) 1:54.79	3:54.06 (2) 1:59.27	5:54.14 (1) 2:00.08	7:54.40 2:00.26	0.00	+0.00
2	203.15 PLC Sydney Ryan,Meyer,Vey-Cox,Kendall,c:Reodique	3	1:52.64 (1) 1:52.64	3:53.79 (1) 2:01.15	5:54.81 (2) 2:01.02	7:54.46 1:59.65	0.06	+0.06
3	203.05 Genazzano Binios,Stiles,Giliberto,Matthews,c:Singh	4	1:56.49 (3) 1:56.49	3:55.34 (3) 1:58.85	5:58.88 (3) 2:03.54	7:58.65 1:59.77	4.19	+4.25
4	203.08 Lauriston Girls Gattereder,Sijan,Westmore,Shannon,c:Jasper	6	2:02.83 (5) 2:02.83	4:12.19 (5) 2:09.36	6:18.72 (5) 2:06.53	8:20.86 2:02.14	22.21	+26.46
5	203.02 Ballarat & Clarendon Phillips,Plange,Kitchen Gordon,Walton,c:Hoffman	7	1:57.96 (4) 1:57.96	4:05.56 (4) 2:07.60	6:16.66 (4) 2:11.10	8:26.78 2:10.12	5.92	+32.38

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 444,445); Rest->C Final

Race 397 Schoolgirl's Coxed Four							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	203.21 St Margarets King,Gall,Campbell,Sullivan,c:Gooden	5	1:53.63 (2) 1:53.63	3:52.30 (1) 1:58.67	5:53.12 (1) 2:00.82	7:53.75 2:00.63	0.00	+0.00
2	203.10 Loreto - Ballarat Young,Cartledge,Fay,Gillett,c:McKee	4	1:51.63 (1) 1:51.63	3:53.12 (2) 2:01.49	5:55.87 (2) 2:02.75	7:56.82 2:00.95	3.07	+3.07
3	203.13 Melbourne Girls College Vizec,Funston,Argiriou,Smyth,c:Townsend	6	1:57.11 (4) 1:57.11	3:59.17 (4) 2:02.06	6:02.80 (3) 2:03.63	8:03.25 2:00.45	6.43	+9.50
4	203.06 Genazzano Te Lintelo,Jenkins,Hunt,Passaris,c:Straford	2	1:55.91 (3) 1:55.91	3:58.36 (3) 2:02.45	6:03.06 (4) 2:04.70	8:06.53 2:03.47	3.28	+12.78
5	203.07 Hunter Valley Grammar Coleman,Lewis,Redhead,Dockrill,c:Scarborough	3	1:57.61 (5) 1:57.61	4:03.82 (5) 2:06.21	6:10.92 (5) 2:07.10	8:18.28 2:07.36	11.75	+24.53

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 444,445); Rest->C Final

Race 398 Schoolboy's Coxed Four							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	208.01 Ballarat & Clarendon Appleby,Kaufmann,Woodward,Corden-McKinley,c:Dowling	4	1:41.32 (3) 1:41.32	3:24.91 1:43.59	5:09.93 (1) 1:45.02	6:55.57 1:45.64	0.00	+0.00
2	208.14 St Patrick's McDougall,Martin,Mooney,Treweek,c:McMaster	5	1:41.87 (4) 1:41.87	3:26.56 1:44.69	5:11.89 (2) 1:45.33	6:56.75 1:44.86	1.18	+1.18
3	208.05 Canberra Grammar Maliel,Herse,Smethurst,Boyes,c:Tanton	3	1:42.43 (5) 1:42.43	3:29.48 1:47.05	5:14.05 (5) 1:44.57	7:00.18 1:46.13	3.43	+4.61
4	208.12 St Josephs Sydney Champley,Patrielli,O'Malley,Da Silva,c:Nicholas	7	1:39.95 (2) 1:39.95	3:25.62 1:45.67	5:12.49 (3) 1:46.87	7:01.08 1:48.59	0.90	+5.51
5	208.15 St Patrick's Ostendorp,Dodd,Domic,O'Doherty,c:Joyce	6	1:39.95 (1) 1:39.95		5:12.85 (4)	7:01.53 1:48.68	0.45	+5.96

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 502); Rest -> Final B

### Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Friday, 18 March 2016

Race 399 Schoolboy's Coxed Four							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	208.09 Scots Grant*,Moore,Kilby,Skuse,c:Lloyd	5	1:39.90 (1) 1:39.90	3:23.42 (1) 1:43.52	5:07.65 (1) 1:44.23	6:54.63 1:46.98	0.00	+0.00
2	208.08 Prince Alfred Price,Jaensch,Mons,Nicholas,c:Preece	4	1:40.01 (2) 1:40.01	3:24.48 (2) 1:44.47	5:10.57 (2) 1:46.09	6:57.28 1:46.71	2.65	+2.65
3	208.11 St Ignatius - Riverview Costello,Sullivan,Ghiazza,Rigney,c:Casey	6	1:42.06 (4) 1:42.06	3:27.61 (3) 1:45.55	5:13.60 (3) 1:45.99	6:59.21 1:45.61	1.93	+4.58
4	208.03 Ballarat Grammar McMullin,Wright,Doust,Trotter,c:Stewart	3	1:41.64 (3) 1:41.64	3:28.24 (4) 1:46.60	5:15.33 (4) 1:47.09	7:02.87 1:47.54	3.66	+8.24
5	208.13 St Patrick's Perks,Nash,Pertzel,Swan,c:Boucher	2	1:44.76 (5) 1:44.76	3:35.15 (5) 1:50.39	5:23.78 (5) 1:48.63	7:13.81 1:50.03	10.94	+19.18
6	208.02 Ballarat & Clarendon Matheson,Vincent,Tyndall,Davies,c:Hill	7	1:44.93 (6) 1:44.93	3:37.65 (6) 1:52.72	5:29.72 (6) 1:52.07	7:22.37 1:52.65	8.56	+27.74
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 502); Final B							*substitute	

Race 400 Open Lightweight Men's Coxed Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	121.05 Toowong/Commercial-TIS/QAS Potts,Franey*,McDonnell,Price, Parry,Armitage,Kachykyj,Silcox,c:Serra	6	1:27.55 (1) 1:27.55	2:56.34 (1) 1:28.79	4:25.87 (1) 1:29.53	5:55.30 1:29.43	0.00	+0.00
2	121.01 ANU Composite Ey,Burgin,Drakakis*,Clark, Perry,MacKenzie,Snelgar,Wilcox,c:Domaschenz	5	1:29.24 (2) 1:29.24	2:58.90 (2) 1:29.66	4:27.38 (2) 1:28.48	5:57.53 1:30.15	2.23	+2.23
3	121.04 Swan River Composite-WAIS Widdicombe,Kerr,Affinito,Boros*, Boere,Johansson,Fowler,Ward,c:Anile	3	1:29.93 (3) 1:29.93	3:01.26 (3) 1:31.33	4:32.73 (3) 1:31.47	6:03.95 1:31.22	6.42	+8.65
4	121.03 Mercantile/Banks Shipsides*,McNamara,Legge,Grey, Berry*,Tomczak,Grace,Wilson*,c:Rook	4	1:32.35 (5) 1:32.35	3:04.24 (5) 1:31.89	4:34.57 (4) 1:30.33	6:06.33 1:31.76	2.38	+11.03
5	121.02 Bucks Composite Marsden,Paterson,Byrne,Foot, Mure,Crow,Reardon,Bloomfield,c:Hancock	7	1:30.44 (4) 1:30.44	3:02.93 (4) 1:32.49	4:44.87 (5) 1:41.94	6:22.55 1:37.68	16.22	+27.25
							*substitute	

Race 401 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.02 Cathedral de Nys,MacLean,McGahan,Bradshaw,c:MacLean	5	1:51.69 (1) 1:51.69	3:51.60 (1) 1:59.91	5:49.74 (1) 1:58.14	7:50.00 2:00.26	0.00	+0.00
2	202.17 Radford College Garnett,Scott,Seberry,Harper,c:Humphries	4	1:53.18 (2) 1:53.18	3:57.08 (2) 2:03.90	5:57.93 (2) 2:00.85	7:58.39 2:00.46	8.39	+8.39
3	202.15 Newcastle Grammar Dykes,Ryan,Bland,Pawley,c:Rochow	7	1:56.01 (3) 1:56.01	3:59.50 (3) 2:03.49	6:02.92 (3) 2:03.42	8:05.39 2:02.47	7.00	+15.39
4	202.06 Kardinia Int'l Coll Anagnostelos,Field,Campbell,Henderson,c:Kenneally	6	1:57.71 (4) 1:57.71	4:06.97 (4) 2:09.26	6:18.03 (4) 2:11.06	8:26.11 2:08.08	20.72	+36.11
5	202.29 Wilderness School Payze,Mavrakis,Mavrakis,George,c:Moularadellis	3	2:08.00 (5) 2:08.00	4:29.17 (5) 2:21.17	6:49.80 (5) 2:20.63	9:02.81 2:13.01	36.70	+72.81
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 448,449,446,447) 1/2; Rest->Semi 3/4								

### Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Friday, 18 March 2016

Race 402 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.11 Loreto Normanhurst Morrison,Hassall,Scott,Lawson,c:O'Hanlon	5	1:51.68 (1) 1:51.68	3:52.42 (1) 2:00.74	5:53.90 (1) 2:01.48	7:55.85 2:01.95	0.00	+0.00
2	202.25 Strathcona Walsh,Duyker,Hough,Battistella,c:Baldwin	3	1:55.97 (2) 1:55.97	3:59.33 (2) 2:03.36	6:02.46 (2) 2:03.13	8:04.41 2:01.95	8.56	+8.56
3	202.24 Strathcona Plant,Savenake,Charles,Thom,c:Jones	6	1:59.82 (5) 1:59.82	4:05.13 (4) 2:05.31	6:08.81 (3) 2:03.68	8:08.37 1:59.56	3.96	+12.52
4	202.13 Methodist Ladies College Marshall,Donaghue-Evans,Ward,Wolf,c:Yii	4	1:58.90 (3) 1:58.90	4:04.68 (3) 2:05.78	6:09.60 (4) 2:04.92	8:16.01 2:06.41	7.64	+20.16
5	202.16 PLC Sydney Entwisle,Hooton,Watters,Ly,c:Shannon	7	1:59.42 (4) 1:59.42	4:06.80 (5) 2:07.38	6:12.98 (5) 2:06.18	8:16.84 2:03.86	0.83	+20.99
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 448,449,446,447) 1/2; Rest->Semi 3/4								

Race 403 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	202.08 Kinross Wolaroi Kennett,Lamph,Williams,Wilson,c:Small	6	1:55.03 (1) 1:55.03	3:58.16 (1) 2:03.13	6:02.06 (1) 2:03.90	8:04.66 2:02.60	0.00	+0.00		
2	202.27 Tara School Dwight,Summers,Dwight,Horton,c:Papasinos	5	1:57.18 (2) 1:57.18	4:02.79 (2) 2:05.61	6:10.10 (2) 2:07.31	8:19.35 2:09.25	14.69	+14.69		
3	202.04 Firbank Grammar Macdonald,Rusden,Gillies,Mount,c:Kelly	3	2:00.22 (3) 2:00.22	4:09.86 (3) 2:09.64	6:20.54 (3) 2:10.68	8:26.76 2:06.22	7.41	+22.10		
4	202.09 Korowa Anglican Girls Rook,Hayes,Lloyd-Healy,Howell,c:Nishikawa	7	2:03.22 (4) 2:03.22	4:15.15 (4) 2:11.93	6:27.51 (4) 2:12.36	8:39.26 2:11.75	12.50	+34.60		
	202.18 Rockhampton Grammar Godwin,Sypher,Maynard,Becker*,c:Henderson	4	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 448,449,446,447) 1/2; Rest->Semi 3/4 <span style="float:right">*substitute</span>										

Race 404 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.19 Ruyton Girls Price,Melton,Marston,Anderson,c:Karopoulos	5	1:53.71 (1) 1:53.71	3:54.73 (1) 2:01.02	5:56.21 (1) 2:01.48	7:57.83 2:01.62	0.00	+0.00
2	202.14 Methodist Ladies College Patton,O'Gorman,Mohyeddin,Koh,c:Walker	4	1:57.76 (2) 1:57.76	4:01.65 (2) 2:03.89	6:06.13 (2) 2:04.48	8:08.63 2:02.50	10.80	+10.80
3	202.28 Walford Anglican Hall,Grummet,Seed,Juers,c:Gowland	6	1:58.21 (3) 1:58.21	4:03.04 (3) 2:04.83	6:09.85 (3) 2:06.81	8:14.34 2:04.49	5.71	+16.51
4	202.07 Kardinia Int'l Coll Kontelj,Bennett,Elsworth,Kontelj,c:Murphy	3	2:03.05 (4) 2:03.05	4:16.26 (4) 2:13.21	6:35.77 (4) 2:19.51	8:47.50 2:11.73	33.16	+49.67
5	202.05 Hunter Valley Grammar Brown,Dockrill,Butler,Randell,c:Jarrett	7	2:04.01 (5) 2:04.01	4:19.75 (5) 2:15.74	6:37.89 (5) 2:18.14	8:50.87 2:12.98	3.37	+53.04
6	202.12 Loreto Normanhurst McElroy,Hunter,Conlon,Ryan*,c:Finlayson	2	2:05.46 (6) 2:05.46	4:20.29 (6) 2:14.83	6:43.54 (6) 2:23.25	8:52.65 2:09.11	1.78	+54.82
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 448,449,446,447) 1/2; Rest->Semi 3/4 <span style="float:right">*substitute</span>								



### Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Friday, 18 March 2016

Race 405 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	207.11 Newcastle Grammar Oakley,Brown,Barnett,Routh,c:Turner	5	1:46.56 (2) 1:46.56	3:37.89 (1) 1:51.33	5:28.13 (1) 1:50.24	7:18.24 1:50.11	0.00	+0.00
2	207.14 Prince Alfred Bache,Lowe,Mcinnnes,Economos,c:Johnson	7	1:45.58 (1) 1:45.58	3:38.50 (2) 1:52.92	5:32.65 (2) 1:54.15	7:29.50 1:56.85	11.26	+11.26
3	207.12 Newcastle Grammar Wilson,Young,Gardner,Gosling,c:Philpotts	6	1:48.61 (3) 1:48.61	3:42.29 (3) 1:53.68	5:36.36 (3) 1:54.07	7:32.90 1:56.54	3.40	+14.66
4	207.07 Kardinia Int'l Coll Mulder,Evans,Kelynack,Williams,c:Young	4	1:49.30 (4) 1:49.30	3:46.98 (4) 1:57.68	5:45.31 (4) 1:58.33	7:40.82 1:55.51	7.92	+22.58
5	207.01 Brisbane State High Donchak,Roelfes,Phillips,Kyparissis,c:Waller	3	1:52.63 (5) 1:52.63	3:52.90 (5) 2:00.27	5:50.44 (5) 1:57.54	7:46.77 1:56.33	5.95	+28.53
6	207.05 Hunter Valley Grammar Scarborough,Patton,Starkey,Jeffries,c:Patton	2	1:56.90 (6) 1:56.90	4:01.26 (6) 2:04.36	6:01.52 (6) 2:00.26	8:03.71 2:02.19	16.94	+45.47

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 450,451); Rest->C Final

Race 406 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	205.11 PLC Perth Oliver,Wilson,Newnham,Gunzburg, Morris,Parker,May,Hill,c:Murdoch	7	1:45.24 (1) 1:45.24	3:42.62 (1) 1:57.38	5:37.30 (1) 1:54.68	7:31.85 1:54.55	0.00	+0.00
2	205.03 Genazzano Barr,Zago,Bueno,McKeagney-Douglas, Morgan,Conti,Vergano,Somerville,c:Straford	6	1:46.88 (2) 1:46.88	3:44.60 (2) 1:57.72	5:40.71 (2) 1:56.11	7:36.38 1:55.67	4.53	+4.53
3	205.09 Methodist Ladies College Dabkowski,Backman,Simpson,Stefanos, Johnston,Weeks,Ditchfield,Joyce,c:Georgakas	4	1:50.85 (5) 1:50.85	3:48.14 (3) 1:57.29	5:44.14 (3) 1:56.00	7:38.76 1:54.62	2.38	+6.91
4	205.10 PLC Perth Marley,Lily,Attwell,Descant, Sutherland,Razvi,Hutton,Morfesse,c:Gowan-Taylor	8	1:50.85 (6) 1:50.85	3:52.35 (6) 2:01.50	5:49.44 (5) 1:57.09	7:43.69 1:54.25	4.93	+11.84
5	205.17 St Catherine's Rossi,Fenton,Deacon,Cheale, Watson*,O'Donnell,Barbayannis,Lieberman,c:Bickford	5	1:49.22 (3) 1:49.22	3:50.78 (4) 2:01.56	5:49.34 (4) 1:58.56	7:45.53 1:56.19	1.84	+13.68
6	205.19 St Peters Girls Webb,Compare,Dalpra,Habel, White,Jones,Khoury,Freeman,c:Hannon	3	1:49.43 (4) 1:49.43	3:51.50 (5) 2:02.07	5:52.39 (6) 2:00.89	7:54.00 2:01.61	8.47	+22.15
7	205.06 Melbourne Girls Grammar Allen,Caldwell,Hermann,Bowes, Rennie,O'Connor,Gillian*,Seamer,c:Stewart	2	1:53.98 (8) 1:53.98	3:56.26 (7) 2:02.28	5:59.31 (7) 2:03.05	8:02.01 2:02.70	8.01	+30.16
8	205.12 Pembroke School Columbus,Bishop,Marshall,Hood, Petrov,Penniment,Pottharst,Treloar,c:Tidemann	1	1:53.15 (7) 1:53.15	3:59.98 (8) 2:06.83	6:04.97 (8) 2:04.99	8:10.47 2:05.50	8.46	+38.62

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 452,453); Rest->C Final

\*substitute

### Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Friday, 18 March 2016

Race 407 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	210.11 St Josephs Sydney Skinner,Kemp,Phillips,Rath, Brown,O'Shannessy,Miles,O'Brien,c:Nicholas	4	1:33.92 (3) 1:33.92	3:15.08 (2) 1:41.16	4:57.42 (1) 1:42.34	6:41.81 1:44.39	0.00	+0.00
2	210.12 St Peter's Young,McGuinness,McKinney,Robertson, de Villiers,Emms,Maddern,Fisher,c:Mukherjee	5	1:33.36 (2) 1:33.36	3:15.69 (3) 1:42.33	5:00.10 (3) 1:44.41	6:43.69 1:43.59	1.88	+1.88
3	210.01 Brisbane Boys Phillips,Harp,Beatty,Palmer, Hope,Apel,Kibble,Waters,c:Hockings	3	1:32.07 (1) 1:32.07	3:12.91 (1) 1:40.84	4:57.75 (2) 1:44.84	6:45.63 1:47.88	1.94	+3.82
4	210.06 Scotch Camens,Howie,Hammond,Robinson, Cooper-Baldock,O'Brien,Badger,Bennett,c:Heinjus	6	1:34.43 (4) 1:34.43	3:17.05 (4) 1:42.62	5:03.74 (4) 1:46.69	6:50.71 1:46.97	5.08	+8.90
5	210.08 Scotch Oakburn Bradley,Brient,Welsford-Brink,Jones, Dawe,Herbert,Berends,McShane,c:Brown	7	1:35.26 (5) 1:35.26	3:18.59 (5) 1:43.33	5:04.59 (5) 1:46.00	6:50.92 1:46.33	0.21	+9.11
6	210.05 Pembroke School Zhao,Duregon,Leach,Verboon, Natt,Evans,Powell,Muecke,c:Bresson	2	1:40.26 (6) 1:40.26	3:32.51 (6) 1:52.25	5:24.93 (6) 1:52.42	7:19.66 1:54.73	28.74	+37.85

Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 508); Rest Eliminated

Race 408 Club Womens Coxed Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	174.02 Sydney University Holden,McGeoch*,San Miguel,Hartog*, Haines*,Triggs*,Ryan,McLauchlan*,c:Lowe	5	2:13.02 (1) 2:13.02	4:29.84 (1) 2:16.82	6:52.20 (1) 2:22.36	9:08.74 2:16.54	0.00	+0.00
	174.01 Sydney Riley,Caputo,Davenport,Bradley, Forbes,Partridge,Brown,Hudson,c:Cheetham	4						
	174.03 UTS Delipetar,Beasley,Staniforth,Guinness, Volk,Heinke,Honson,Parker,c:Harrisson	6						

Progress :

\*substitute

Race 409 Club Mens Coxed Eight					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins		
	177.02 Leichhardt (Bodell,Eveleigh,Storey,Comminos,Macgregor,Fogarty,Farkash,Hoadley,c:Schilling)	2				
	177.06 Toowong (Scott,Edgecombe,Jarver,Franey,Randel Kneipp,Scott,Jeremijenko,Jennings,c:Hockings)	3				
	177.04 Swan River (Orton,Boere,Affinito,Cridle,Fatin,Salerno,Ferguson*,Sandrelli,c:Anile)	4				
	177.01 Banks (O'Bryan,Counsel,Wetherall,Shoobridge,Favre,Stewart,Sanders,Nuzzo,c:Kirkman)	5				
	177.05 Sydney-NSWIS (O'Connell,Brenner,Farthing,Gunton,Woodward,Snelson,White,Dignan,c:Brodie)	6				
	177.03 Power House (Hills,Elgar-White,Jones,Goldstein,Inglis,Holman,Sinclair,Hatjiandreou,c:O'Donnell)	7				

Progress : All to Final

\*substitute